

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El.Pet. No.1 of 2022

Okram Henery Singh

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus –
Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.04.2022

On the prayer made on behalf of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur, let this case be listed again on 18.04.2022.

JUDGE

Sapana