

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022

Okram Henry Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.05.2022

Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. BR. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mrs. L. Ayangleima, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3.

None appeared for the respondent No. 2 despite service of notice.

The counsel for the respondent No. 1 prayed for granting 4 (four) weeks time for filing written statement on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

This prayer is vehemently objected to by the counsel for the petitioner. However, since this matter has been taken up after issuance of notice, this Court finds it reasonable to grant 3 (three) weeks time to the respondents for filing their written statement.

In view of the above, 3 (three) weeks time is granted to the respondents for filing their written statement.

List this case again on 31.05.2022.

JUDGE