

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI. Pet. No. 1 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet) No. 11 of 2022 with
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 50 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022
with EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

06.07.2022

It is submitted by Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner in EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 that the petitioner has filed an application being MC(EI.Pet.) No. 56 of 2022 on 4th July, 2022, however, the said application is not listed today.

In view of the above, learned counsel made a prayer for taking up these cases along with the said application on 7th July, 2022. Prayer is allowed.

List these cases along with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 56 of 2022 on 7th July, 2022.

JUDGE

Item No.29

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(EI.Pet) No. 11 of 2022

Md. S. Daulat Khan

....Applicant

-Versus-

Okram Henry Singh & 3 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.07.2022

JUDGE

kim

Item No.30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 50 of 2022

Thangjam Arunkumar

....Applicant

-Versus-

Okram Henry Singh & 2 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.07.2022

JUDGE

kim

Item No.31

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022

Okram Henry Singh

....Applicant

-Versus-

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.07.2022

JUDGE

kim

Item No. 32

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022

Thangjam Arunkumar

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Okram Henry Singh & 2 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.07.2022

JUDGE

kim