

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022  
[Ref:- EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022]

Okram Henry

.....Applicant/s

- Versus –

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**17.10.2022**

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list  
this case again on 02.11.2022 for consideration.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*