

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 with EI.Pet. No. 24 of 2022 with
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 with EI.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022 with
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 135 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 136 of 2022 with
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 137 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 138 of 2022 with
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 171 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 50 of 2022 with
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 67 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 1086 of 2022 with Cont.Cas(C) No. 1 of 2023 with
Cont.Cas(C) No. 203 of 2022 with**

Okram Henry Singh

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

02.02.2023

Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner in EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022, Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Priyokumar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Due to paucity of time, hearing of these matters could not be concluded today.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 3rd February, 2023 for further hearing.

JUDGE

kim